

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 132 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM BALAK & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 10/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.K.Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.  
Mr. Badri Prasad Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master